Date: September 16, 2024

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Allison Caudill to the Milwaukee County Commission for Persons with

Disabilities

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the General Ordinance of Milwaukee County, Chapter 73, I am hereby reappointing Allison Caudill to serve on the Milwaukee County Commission for Persons with Disabilities. Ms. Caudill is a graduate from UW-Madison occupational therapy program. She has experience working with adults with intellectual and development disabilities in both teaching and volunteer positions as well with geriatric adults with meaningful occupational engagement at home. Ms. Caudill is currently pursuing a Ph.D. in Occupational Science.

I look forward to her continued leadership on the Commission.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission: Commission for Persons with Disabilities

Type: Reappointment

Appointee: Allison Caudill

Role: Commissioner

Replacing: N/A

Relative File No/s: 22-925

Term Expiration: September 22, 2026

Code or Statute: Chapter 73 (1), (3), (4), (5) and (6)

Hyperlink / Webpage: Chapter 73, County Code of General Ordinances



A copy of the resume of Ms. Caudill is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Respectfully,

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Committee

Michael Bonk, Office of Persons with Disabilities Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Clarence Kinnard, Committee Coordinator

